TM
Part Numbering System
1 ©2003 TopLine. All Rights Reserved.   Rev. 2/03
            DEVICE
TO = Transistor Outline
PACKAGING
M = Tubes
T = Tape & Reel
C = Carrier
A = Ammo Tape
Blank = Bulk
JEDEC REGISTRATION NUMBER
OPTION
Blank = unspecified
G = Gold
X = special description
OPTION
3 = 3 Leads
Blank = Standard
TO 220 M    3 Option-
TO - Throughhole Transistor
TO5 (1.25” LEAD LENGTH)
TO39 (.75” LEAD LENGTH) TO18
TO75  6 LEAD
TO99  8 LEAD
TO220TO92T-.2
2.54MM
(.1”)
5.08MM
(.2”)
TO92
1.27MM
(.050”)
Part Numbering System
TopLine Corporation
7331A Garden Grove Blvd
Garden Grove, Ca 92841 USA
Toll Free USA/Canada  (800) 776-9888